e oo 1y Oy e w0 N -

NN RN NN N RN DN DN e e omk ek e e ek e e e
0 ~1] o v ol W N = O O 0 S Ol W= O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 95-015)

RESOLUTION NO. _95-016
WHEREAS, the Legislative Council by Resolution No. 95-015 did approve and
appropriate the formation of a $13,500,000., Set-Aside Budget for the
Nursing Home Project from the Nation's Distribution Share Account
from gaming revenues; and
WHEREAS, the correct total amount of said budget should be $14,850,000.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'0Odham Legislative
Council that it hereby amends Resolution No. 95-015 to change the
total amount of $13,500,000., to $14,850,000., for the Set-Aside
Budget for the Nursing Home Project.
The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Council
on the _12TH. day of JANUARY, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was
present with a vote of 1.467.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 296.0 NOT VOTING; and 03
ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1(d)2) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting

Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1936,
pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman

SH day orA)N\m\gK.. , 19 85




—

B BN B OB DN DN RN N DN e e ek ek bk ek kb bk bk e
O ~1 O O e W N = O © 00 =1 OO W N = O

O 0 N Ov = W N

RESOLUTION NO. 95-016
(Amending Resolution No. 95-015)
Page 2 of 3

ATTEST:

/) L AR .
IR AN ALY [ L EANAL

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary

¢/ .
AY day of Sy 19 76

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0'0dham Nation on the 'ﬁg_‘: day of =D auw-2cu— |

1935 a8 o'clock,—¥€_.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e S e
Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/|><I APPROVED on the 27 day 0[2 Lrrcary 1975

[ ] DISAPPROVED at _/C90 o'dock, _4- M.

SYLVESTER MSTO, Chairman
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION




W o0 -1 o n o WK e

b B N N N N RN ON DN e o ek e b b ke b e
O ~ G O o QO N = D o0 = S Y B N e

RESOLUTION NO. 95-016
(Amending Resolution No. 95-015)
Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the

(/‘ r

25 day of

5.2 o'clock, A M.

i . 1995 at

//

/- )
,17")',— Sasile.y éz/tfm’ta ;

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. _95-016

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 95-015 IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,500,000.00 TO $14,850,000.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN WILLARD ANITA
DATE: JANUARY 12, 1995
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK . WILLARD JUAN, SR. 75.5 X
151.0 (Delbert Thomas)
. MARY ANN ANTONE 75.5
(Nellie Miguel) ‘ X
SELLS . ANDREW M. PATRICIO 145.0
290.0 (Lucille Encinas)
. JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 145.0
(Allen W, Garcia, Ir.) . X
SCHUK TOAK . FRANCES FRANCISCO 56.5 X
113.0 I({ENNETH ] )ANTONE
( ) 56.5
SAN XAVIER . EUGENE ENIS, SR. 67.5
135.0 l()ENN]S RAI\)‘ION
( ) 67.5
BABOQUIVARI - FRANCES MIGUEL 115.0
230.0 I(EARL A FR.?&NCISCO
( ) 115.0 X
GU ACHI . WILLARD ANITA 90.0 X
180.0 A(LEX | Iwalon
(Marian Johnson) 90.0 X X
PISINEMO . CHESTER ANTONE 64.0 X
128.0 (Fernando Valentine)
. JOHNSON M. JOSE 64.0
(Roseleen Antone) :
SAN LUCY - JOHN RENO 49.0 X
98.0 ( )
. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 49.0
(Emestine Marquez) )
GU VO . EMILIC LEWIS 62.0
124.0 h(fllCHAEL FLORES
(Fern Salcido) 62.0 X
HICKIWAN . MANUEL OSEQUEDA, JR. 68.0
136.0 1(.LOYD mi:cxsco
( ) 68.0 %
CHUKUT KUK . MARILYN FRANCISCO 89.0
178.0 KENNETH WILLIAMS
( ) 89.0 X
TOTAL 1,763.0 | 1,467.0 -0- 296.0 03

**PASSED VOTES




